UT1553B RTR Remote Terminal with RAM
FEATURES
❐ Complete MIL-STD-1553B remote terminal interface
❐ 1K x 16 of on-chip static RAM for message data,
completely accessible to host
❐ Self-test capability, including continuous loop-back
compare
❐ Programmable memory mapping via pointers for

Legend for TYPE and ACTIVE fields:
TI = TTL input
TUI = TTL input (pull-up)
TDI = TTL input (pull-down)
TO = TTL output
TTO = Three-state TTL output
TTB = Three-state TTL bidirectional
AL = Active low
AH = Active high
[] - Value in parentheses indicates initial state of pins.
DATA BUS
ADDRESS BUS
NAME PIN NUMBER
(PGA)
TYPE     ACTIVE DESCRIPTION
DATA15 B11 TTB -- Bit 15 (MSB) of the bidirectional Data bus.
DATA14 C11 TTB -- Bit 14 of the bidirectional Data bus.
DATA13 C10 TTB -- Bit 13 of the bidirectional Data bus.
DATA12 D11 TTB -- Bit 12 of the bidirectional Data bus.
DATA11 D10 TTB -- Bit 11 of the bidirectional Data bus.
DATA10 E11 TTB -- Bit 10 of the bidirectional Data bus.
DATA9 E10 TTB -- Bit 9 of the bidirectional Data bus.
DATA8 F11 TTB -- Bit 8 of the bidirectional Data bus.
DATA7 G10 TTB -- Bit 7 of the bidirectional Data bus.
DATA6 H11 TTB -- Bit 6 of the bidirectional Data bus.